F1-32
Mounting Hoods and Ballasts for
Mercmaster III Lighting Fixtures
Hoods and Ballast Housings are Die Cast of Copper-Free Aluminum
(Less than 4/10ths of 1%).
Description
Hub Size
(Inches) Catalog Number

KPWB-100
KPS-125
KPS-150
KPST-125
KPST-150
Ballast Bodies Add voltage suffix to ballast body number.
Type
Lamp
Watts
Ballast Body
Catalog Numbers _____________________
For Globe For Refractor 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V
Add Voltage Suffixes*
Ballast Body for
Glass Globe
High Pressure 50 KPB50L KPBR50L -DTt —
Sodium 70 KPB70L KPBR70L -MT<>t -MTOf
High Power Factor 100 KPB100L KPBR100L -MTot -MTOt
(Min. P.P. 90%) 150 KPB150L KPBR150L -MTof -MTot
- -DTt —
-MTot -MTot -48<>t
-MTOt -MTot -48ot
-MTot -MTot -48<>t
Mercury Vapor 100 KPB100M KPBR100M
Constant Wattage 175 KPB175M KPBR175M
(Min. P.F. 90%) 250 KPB250M KPBR250M
-MTO -MTo -MTo -MTO -48O
-MTO -MTo -MTo -MTo -48O
-MTO -MTO -MTO -MTO -48O
Ballast Body for
Glass Refractor
Metal Halide 100} KPB100H KPBR100H
Constant Wattage 175 KPB175H KPBR175H
(Min. P.F. 90%) 250 KPB250H KPBR250H
-MTO -MTO -MTO -MTO »
-MTo -MTo -MTO -MTO -48O
-MTo -MTo -MTo -MTo -48O
* Note: "MT" (multi-tap) ballasts can be operated at an input voltage of either 120, 208, 240, or 277. "DT" (dual-tap) at 120 or 277V. O Add

Simultaneous Exposure
Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 1
Ordering Information:
Order using catalog numbering guide below or select catalog number from tables on following pages.
CATALOG NUMBERING GUIDE FOR MERCMASTER III LOW PROFILE HID LUMINAIRES
ML A L 15 2 Gl G
~T~
SERIES:
ML - Mercmaster
Low Profile
T
LAMP TYPE:
H - Metal Halide
1 - Incandescent
L - High Pressure
Sodium
M - Mercury Vapor
MOUNTING:
A - Pendant (rigid mounting)
C - Ceiling
T
HUB SIZE:
2 - 3/4" NPT
3 - 1 " NPT
4- 1-1/4" NPT
stanchion
5 - 1 -1 /2 " NPT
stanchion
I
GUARD
OPTIONS:
G - Cast Guard
N - No Guard
OPTICAL ASSEMBLY:!
G1 - Globe
J1 - NEMA I Glass Refractor
D - Pendant Cone Hood WATTAGE: J3 ' NEMA m Glass Refractor
F - Pendant (flexible in - 100 watt all lamo tvnes J5 ' NEMA V Glass Refractor
mounting) 5 5^^^ and 60 150 P2 - NEMA II Polymeric Refractor
R - 90" Stanchion 15 ̂  max ̂ Incandescent P3 ' NEMA '" Polymeric Refractor
S - 25° Stanchion 17 . n| watt MH P4 ' NEMA IV Po^enc Refractor
W - Wall (Glass Refractor Only) P5 ' NEMA V Po|ymer'C Refractor
35 - 35 watt HPS
50 - 50 watt MH, MV & HPS
70 - 70 watt MH & HPS
75 - 75 watt MV
MT R
T
OPTIONS:
E - Emergency
Quartz
F - Fuse Kit
(Specify Voltage)
R - Hot Restrike
S - Smart Starter
VOLTAGE:
MT - 120/208/240/277
48 - 480
A1 - 120
A4 - 277
A8 - 120/240
A9 - 120/277
H1 - 120 R-HPF
LB - 600 VAC Max.
t Polymeric Refractor suitable for Class II, Groups F & G, NEMA 4X and UL595 only (100W MH Max.). Reflectors ordered separately.
Effective August, 1995
Copyright 1995 Printed in U.S.A.
PAGE 4
ppleton
• I ELECTRIC COMPANY
1701 West Wellington Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60657
F1-5